## ADDENDUM NUMBER #7 REVISED CHANGES TO RFQP DEADLINE April 10, 2024

Due to Town Staff and Town Council schedules, the RFQP deadline dates have been extended (see blue text) to the following:

Event:	Date:
RFQP Public Release/Notification	February 1, 2024
Site Visit Opportunity with Town Staff	By March 25, 2024
CHANGED: RFQP Questions and RFI	April 12, 2024 at 3:00 pm (MST)   was March 25, 2024
CHANGED: RFQP Submittal Deadline	April 22, 2024 at 3:00 pm (MST)   was April 12, 2024
CHANGED: Bid Opening	April 22, 2024 at 3:30 pm (MST)   was April 15, 2024
CHANGED: Interviews	May 6–10, 2024   was April 22-29, 2024
CHANGED: Town Council Recommendation	May 21, 2024   was May 8, 2024
CHANGED: Award Contract	May 22, 2024   was May 10, 2024
Contract Negotiation/Execution	May 31, 2024
Project Start Date (NTP Letter)	June 3, 2024
Project Completion Date (CNL):	September 1, 2024
Project Completion Date (Fiber Line):	To Be Determined

These changes shall be incorporated in and shall become an integral part of the RFQP documents. The Bidder shall continue to provide a project schedule based on the above dates. All other aspects of the RFPQ document remain the same.

All RFQP inquiries and questions shall be sent directly to the Town (not Corey Bryndal at Region 10):

Jeffrey Smith, Capital Projects Manager Town of Mt. Crested Butte Email: jsmith@mtcb.colorado.gov Office: (970) 349-6632, Ext 108 | Mobile: (970) 596-5263

RFQP Bidder Proposals must be submitted electronically by April 22, 2024 at 3:00 pm (MST) to:

Tiffany O'Connell, Town Clerk Email: toconnell@mtcb.colorado.gov.

\*\* End of RFQP Addendum #7 \*\*